














































01/13/26 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 1 of 23 

08:55:57 Statement of Expenditure Budget VS, Actual Report Report ID: BlOOC 

For the Accounting Period: 12 I 25 

Committed Committed Original Current Available '

Fund Account Object Current Month YTD Appropriation Appropriation Appropriation Committed 

1000 GENERAL 

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

410100 CITY COUNCIL 

100 Regular Wages 450. 72 2,103,36 3,905.00 3,905.00 1,801.64 54% 

141 Social Security 24.64 110.88 241.00 241. 00 130,12 46% 

142 Medicare 5, 76 25,92 56, 00 56, 00 30.08 46% 

143 PERS 13 .68 63,84 118.00 118. 00 54,16 54% 

146 Workers' Compensation 2.34 10. 92 18, 00 18, 00 7.08 61% 

147 Insurance 1,065.02 6,390,12 13,844.00 13,844.00 7,453.88 46% 

200 Supplies o.oo 0. 00 50. 00 50, 00 50,00 0% 

300 Purchased Services 0. 00 0.00 362.00 362.00 362,00 0% 

Account Total: 1,562.16 8,705.04 18,594.00 18,594.00 9,888,96 47% 

410200 MAYOR 

100 Regular Wages 0. 00 0,00 1,506.00 1,506.00 1,506,00 0% 

141 Social Security o.oo 0.00 93. 00 93. 00 93.00 0% 

142 Medicare o.oo o.oo 22.00 22.00 22.00 0% 

146 Workers' Compensation 0. 00 0.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0% 

147 Insurance o.oo o.oo 2,307.00 2,307.00 2,307.00 0% 

344 Telephone 20.85 41. 70 84, 00 84. 00 42.30 50% 

Account Total: 20,85 41,70 4,019.00 4,019.00 3,977.30 " 

410240 NEWSLETTER (1/4) 

310 Postage 0.00 0.00 467.00 467,00 467.00 0% 

Ao count Total: 0.00 0.00 467,00 467,00 467.00 0% 

410360 CITY JUDGE 

100 Regular Wages 3,317.05 20,128.57 40,000.00 40,000.00 19,871.43 50% 

141 Social Security 200. 91 1,219,52 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,280.48 49% 

142 Medicare 46,99 285,22 600,00 600,00 314.78 48% 

143 PERS 1 73. 48 1,066.30 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,433,70 43% 

145 Unemployment Insurance 6.70 39. 34 44.00 44, 00 4.66 B9% 

146 Workers' Compensation 13,31 81,02 153,00 153. 00 71. 98 53% 

147 Insurance 528, 00 3,168.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 3,832.00 45% 

200 Supplies 0,00 34"/ .85 1,000.00 1,000.00 652.15 35% 

344 Telephone 20.52 122. 93 275.00 275.00 152.07 45% 

370 Travel & Education o.oo 674.21 1,100.00 1,100.00 425. 79 '1% 

Aocount Total: 4,306.96 27,132,96 55,172.00 55,172.00 28,039.04 "' 

410530 AUDIT (1/ 4) 

350 Professional Services 0,00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000,00 17,000.00 0% 

Account Total: 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0% 

410550 ACCOUNTING 

100 Regular Wages 5,634.24 26,272.85 48,804.00 48,804.00 22,531.15 54% 

120 Overtime-Regular 0.00 42, 22 6 33.00 633,00 590, 78 7% 

141 Social Se cur .i.ty 347,02 1,617.91 3,065.00 3,065,00 1,447.09 53% 

142 Medicare 81. 17 378.32 71 7. 00 717.00 338,68 53% 

143 PERS 511 ,09 2,387.10 4,484.00 4,484.00 2,096.90 53% 

145 Unemployment Insurance 19. 72 92.01 173,00 1 73. 00 80.99 53% 

J.46 Workers' Compensation 21.96 102, 64 193.00 193,00 90,36 53% 
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CITY OF SHELBY 01/13/26 

08:56:15 Statement of Revenue Budget vs Actuals 

For the Accounting Period: 12 / 25 

Fund Account 

1000 GENERAL 

310000 TAXES 

311010 Real Prop-Current 

311021 Mobile Home-Current 

311022 Pers Prop-Current 

311040 Centrally Assessed 

311510 Real Prop-Delinquent 

311521 Mobile Home-D_elinguent 

311522 Pers Prop-Delinquent 

312000 Pen & Int on Deling & Protested Taxes 

314140 Local Option Tax 

Account Group Total: 

320000 LICENSES AND PERMITS 

322010 Alcoholic Beverage Licenses 

322020 Business Licenses/Permits 

322030 Itinerant & Transient Licenses 

323010 Building Permits & Related Permits 

323030 Dog Lic/Pnd Fees/Rabies Shots 

Account Group Total: 

330000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

331092 Recycling Program Grant 

334125 Fish, Wildlife & Parks Grant 

335040 Gasoline Tax Apportionment 

335065 Oil & Gas Distribution 

335110 Permit-Live Card Game Table 

335120 Permits-Video Gaming Machine 

335230 state Entitlement Share 

338001 Toole Cty for Fire Departmer1t 

338002 School Dist 114 - NW ballfield at Shel-oole 

Account Group Total: 

340000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

343010 Street Charges for Services 

346010 Civic Center User Fees 

346012 Recreation Passes 

346030 Swimming Pool User Fees 

346041 Williamson Park Camping Fees 

346042 Lake Shel-oole Camping Fees 

Account Group Total: 

350000 FINES AND FORFEITURES 

351030 Fines & Forfeitures 

Account Group Total: 

360000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

361003 Land Rental-Industrial Park 

361008 Historic city Hall & Land Rent-Chamber of 

362002 Miscellaneous 

362004 MRE/SG Capital Credit 

Received 

Ctu:rent Month 

248,362.56 

294.32 

-1,247.81 

43,124.06 

507,43 

1,091.73 

0. 00 

447.44 

6,619.10 

299,198.83 

l, B24,96 

31.25 

o.oo

o.oo

70.00 

1,926.21 

o.oo

0.00 

19, 23B. 98 

o.oo

o.oo

0.00 

144,992.04 

o.oo

1,000.00 

165,231.02 

0.00 

566.00 

3,409.50 

o.oo

o.oo

286.81 

4,262.31 

1,794.00 

1,794.00 

3,704.48 

o.oo

560.00 

o.oo

Received YTD 

332,935, 42 

925.88 

18,463,26 

49,435.46 

9,829,37 

1,728,85 

7.26 

2,591.03 

42,520.60 

458,437.13 

1,824.96 

1,393.75 

25.00 

184,00 

332.00 

3,759.71 

180. 90 

o.oo 

112,698.09 

6,296.16 

150.00 

9,100.00 

289,984.08 

24,600.00 

1,000.00 

444,009.23 

30. 00

2,000.00 

18,341.50 

2,552.00 

1,078.48 

8,925,25 

32,927.23 

9,278.00 

9,278.00 

5,454.42 

0. 00 

2,600.69 

2,228,69 

Estimated Revenue 

720,000.00 

1,500.00 

20,000.00 

55,000.00 

90,000.00 

150, 00 

o.oo 

4,000.00 

81,000.00 

971,650.00 

3,500.00 

5,200.00 

o.oo

0.00 

4,500.00 

13,200.00 

1,700.00 

80,000.00 

210,000, 00 

10,000.00 

0. 00 

10,000.00 

595,000.00 

49,200.00 

1,000.00 

956,900.00 

o.oo

s,000.00 

55,000,00 

4,000.00 

1,000.00 

13,000.00 

78,000,00 

17,000.00 

17,000,00 

13,000.00 

3,600.00 

so,000.00 

10,000.00 
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Report ID: BllOC 

Revenue •

To Be Received Received 

387,064.58 46-% 

574.12 62 % 

1,536.74 92-% 

s, 564.54 90 -% 

80,170.63 11 % 

-1,578,85 *** % 

-7. 26 -% 

1,408.97 65 % 

38,479.40 52 % 

513,212.87 47-% 

1,675.04 

3,806.25 

-25,00 

-184.00 

4,168.00 

9,440.29 

1,519.10 

80,000.00 

97,301.91 

3,703.84 

-150.00 

900, 00 

305,015.92 

52 % 

27 % 

% 

' 

7 % 

28 % 

11 % 

0 ' 

54 % 

63 % 

91 % 

49 % 

24,600.00 50 % 

0,00 100 % 

512,890, 77 

-30 .oo

3,000.00 

36,658 .so 

1,448.00 

-78. 48 

4,074.75 

45,072.77 

7,722.00 

7,722.00 

7,545,58 

3,600.00 

47,399.31 

7,771.31 

46 % 

' 

40 % 

33 % 

64 % 

108 % 

69 % 

42 % 

55 % 

55 • 

42 • 

• 

5 ' 

22 % 
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Enterprise Fur. ;ome, Expense 

1/13/2026 

Jul-25 Auc-25 
Water notes Water I notes 

Income 141,405 Income 145,141 
Expenses 359,634 Expenses 59,065 

rev over/under -218,229 I rev over/under 86,076 

Sewer Sewer 

Income 97,508 Income 94,522 
Expenses 268,661 Expenses 44,769 

rev over/under I -171, 153 rev over/under 49,753 

Solid Waste Solid Waste 

Income 97,304 Income 180,068 
Expenses 231,008 Expenses 67,324 

I 

rev over/under -133,704 1 rev over/under 112,744 

Storm Water Storm Water 

Income 38,044 Income 22,206 

Expenses 95,805 Expenses 6,149 

rev over/under -57,760 rev over/under 16,057 

' Oct-25 Nov-25 
Water notes Water notes 

Income 120,083 Income 135,637 
Expenses 58,504 Expenses 75,413 

' 

rev over/under 61,579 rev over/under 60,224 [ 

Sewer Sewer 

Income 144,603 RRG Grant58 Income 87,734 
Expenses 178,42Sisludge removal 129 Expenses 198,390 

rev over/under -33,821 rev over/under -110,655 

Solid Waste I Solid Waste 

Income 613,871 Compactor loan 516 Income 122,948 
Expenses 80,495 Expenses I 706,810 

rev over/under 533,376 i rev over/under -583,862 

Storm Water Storm Water 

Income 16,736 Income 27,854 

Expenses 0 Expenses 91,225 I 

rev over/under 16,736 rev over/under -63,371 I
$:\shared documents\Acctg-Bdgt\Reconcile\[2025 12 Bank Rec.xlsx]Solid Waste IS 

Sep-25 
Water notes 

Income 141,548 
Expenses 200,044 retainage water tank 

rev over/under -58,497 
Sewer 

Income 96,824 
Expenses 42,702 

rev over/under 54,122 

Solid Waste 

Income 92,112 
Expenses 66,801 

rev over/under 25,311 

Storm Water 

fncome 20,579 
Expenses 2,240 
rev over/under 18,338 

Dec-25 
Water notes 

Income 113,944 
Exnenses 113,572 bond payments 3 payroll 

rev over/under 372 

Sewer 
Income 469,852 arpa funding for sludge removal 

ExrJenses 276,965 sludge removal 3 payroU 

rev over/under 192,886 

Solid Waste I 
Income 230,485 arpa funding for sludge disposal 

Expenses 111,446 garba,.,e truck payment 3 payroll 

rev over/under 119,039 

Storm Water 

Income 44,614 tax payments 

Expenses 1,705 

rev over/under 46,319 
I I 
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